
*

ORrcWAL

WlNCqNN

RESOLUTION #2OO}.I9

A BOISE COT.iNTY RESOLUTION ADruSTING TTIE FY 2OO2.2OO3 ruSTICE FUND

BUDGET TO ALLOCATE UNA}ITICIPATED REVENI.]E

WHEREAS, the Boise County Sheriffhas received unanticipated revenue from the US Treazury,

Boise National Forest of $27,609.54, Idaho Transportation Department of $3,542.95,ICRMP of
$12,545.68 and Bureau of Land Managunent of $4,000.00 for a total of $47,698.17 in the FY 2N2-2043

budget year; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 3l-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the

Budget to reflect the receipt ofunscheduled revenue fiom State and Federal Governments, and private

agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment

and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of $47,698.17 be placed in the Justice

Fund and budget line items, to reflect the increase of said amount of $47,698.17 and be expended for wages

and equipment.
SheriffOfficer Salary 03-01401-00 $12,545.68

SheriffCrrant Salaries 03-01406-00 $ 3,542.95

SheriffFire Overtime Salaries 03-01-407-00 $23,609.54

SheriffEquipment Reimbursement 03-01492-00 $ 8,000.00

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 296 day of September 2003.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

er-
Dale tlanson, Chairman ofthe Board

Jacksorq

4-\./
Fred Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

A. Canody, Clert to

PO. Box B.C.
Idaho City, Idaho 83631

tltrffi$$t?dflrryr+f JusticeF,,dBdget

\. 1,

-rIS

a;,0^ h d-'Lr-r')


